
87-96 F-150 STANDARD САВ

1 ТOOLS REOUIREO: 5/16" ORILL • 1/2" НЕХ SОСКЕТ • 1/2" WRENCH • 5/16" NUT ORIVER • 3/8" NUT ORIVER 1 

YOUR BRACKПS INSJA\ L \N fACJORY HOLES 

ef 

#�� V 
1 . 

7 
54" ВЕАВ ВRАСКП LOCATЮN 

( 1372mm) 

� 

CD MEASURE FROM FRONТ WНEEL WELL ТО ВRАСКЕТ LOCAТION 
IМRK ТНIS D!MENS!ON ON ТНЕ P!NCH WELD 

(DRNERS SIDE SHDWN) 

ф 
ВRАСКЕТ ASSEMВLY 

ASSEWBLE W1ТН 5/18" ВОLТS 

� 

� 

� 
n 1, =<== 

1 8 u •

ef 

® 
ВRАСКЕТ ASSEМВLY 1,IOUNТ ТО ВОDУ 
ASSEМBLE wrтн !1/18" ВОLТS AND 

f14 SELF DRIШNG SCREWS 

MOUNТ АТ LOCATION SHOWN АТ ф 

FRANE 

@ 
BEND SТONE CUARD ВУ НAND ANO 
KNEE ТО m ТНЕ WНEEL WELL 
BEFORE INSТAШNC ТО RUNN!NC ВОМD 

1 1\ 
--� 1 ,': 

LL ______ u 

® 
FASТEN FRONТ SТONE GUARD 
ТО ВОМDS W1ТН 3/11° SELF 
TAPP!NC ВОLТ. ВEND SТONE 
GUARD ВУ НNIO ANO KNEE 
ТО FП ТНЕ WНEEL WEU. 

(j) 
НOLD IIOARD IN PLACE. wrтн ТНЕ 
RЕМ RES11NG 0N ТНЕ IW:К ВRАСl<ЕТ 

® �1"1 
SCREW ТliROUGH SТONE GUARD )"1 
INТO FEНOERWELL UP USING f14 � �/ 
ВУ 3/4 50.F DRIШNG SCREWS,1/J 
МN<Е SURE YOU DRILL INТO МЕТАL 

3 PLACES АТ ЕАСН STONE GUARD 

@ 

о о 

wrrн BOARO LLVEL TIGНТEN 
ALL LOOSE BOLТS 

\NSJAЦAЛON .QIY. QESCR\PТЮN 

(!) 
!NSТAL1. END Си> ТО ВОдRD 
wrтн 3/8" SELf TAPP!NG 801.Т 

SUDE ONE 1/4""5/8" 
SQUARE НЕЮ SCREW 
INТO ЕАСН ТRЮК, 

ШИЕ; ВЕ SURE ТНАТ 1/4" BOLТS N'IE. PV.CED 
INТO ТНЕ BR№l<tr SТЕР SUPPORТ 

SECURE ВОМО ТО ВRАС1<ЕТ 
W1ТН (2) 1 / 4" HUТS 

(}) 
REPEAT FOR ОТНЕR S!DE 

.QIY. QESCR/PТЮN 
PARТS ЦSТ· 1 RUNNING BOARD 1 DRIVER & 1 PASSENGER 1 END САР 1 LEFТ & 1 RIGНТ 

1 SТONE GUARD 1 LEFТ & 1 RIGHT 
8 3/8"х1 SELF TAPP!NG SCREW 
10 f14x3/4" ТЕК SCREW 
4 1/4х5/8" SOUARE HEAD SCREW 
4 1/4-20 НЕХ NUТ 

2 HORIZONТAL ВRАСКЕТ, SUPPORT, 3124F 
6 5/16°х 3/4" BOLT 
6 5/16-18 НЕХ WASHER HEAD NUТ 
2 FLAT ВRАСКЕТ, FL20-2" OR FL21-4" 
2 6" HORIZONTAL ВRАСКЕТ, ВТО7 

Choose reliable running boards offered on our website.

https://www.carid.com/owens/
https://www.carid.com/running-boards.html



